  ZV50S2220452NIR1 - SMD Low Voltage, High Surge Varistor
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
General Information
The Model ZV50S2220452NIR1 low voltage multilayered varistor is designed to
protect sensitive electronic devices against high voltage surges in the low voltage

DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
How to Order Typical Part Marking
Z V 5 0 S 2 2 2 0 4 5 2 N I R 1
Series Designator
 ZV = ZV Series
Maximum Continuous Working Voltage (Vrms)
 50 = 50 Vrms
Vn Tolerance
 S = Special (see Device Rating Table)
Model Size
 • 2220
Maximum Surge Current (8/20 µs)
 • 452 = 4500 A
End Terminations
 •  Ni = NiSn barrier type end terminations suitable for Pb and Pb-free reflow soldering (standard)
Packaging
 R1 = Reel 180 mm
No marking.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer ZV50S2220452NIR1 - SMD Low Voltage, High Surge Varistor
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Packaging Specifications
Complies with IEC 60286-3: 2022
P1 ± 0.1
(P1 ± .004)
D1 B0
E2
A0
4 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
1.5 +0.1/-0
(.059 +.004/-0)
8
(.315)
12
(.472)
20 ° MAX: W =
(NOTE A)
(NOTE A)
&
12
(.472)
10 ° MAX: W >
P2
DIA.
0.6
(.024)
MAX.
10 ° MAX.
COVER
TAPE
1.75 ± 0.1
(.069 ± .004)
F ± 0.05
(F ± .002)
W +0.3/-0.1
(W +.012/-.004)
B1
60 + 2.0
(2.362 + .079)
A - 2.0
(A - 0.79)
21 ± 0.8
(.827 ± .315)
2 ± 0.5
(.079 ± .020)
12.80 + 0.5
(.504 + .020)